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Appellant has impugned two separate orders against different cause of action i.e. against 

demotion order dated 21.10.2021 and dismissal order dated 03.12.2021. Appellant made two 

separate departmental appeals against both the orders. Therefore, the appeal is returned to 

the counsel for the appellant with the observations that the appellant is required to file two 

separate service appeals against each order under section-4 and 6 of Service Tribunal Act/rules 

1974 and also removing the following deficiencies in the present appeal.

Copy of departmental appeal against the impugned order dated 21.10.2021 mentioned in 
the memo of appeal is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
CHECKLIST . J

\kACase Title:
NOYES___^ _____________ CONTENTS ________

This Appeal has been presented by: IaT^ ~
Whether Counsel/Appellant/Respondent/Deponent have signed
the requisite documents?_______ ________________ ___________
Whether appeal is within time?______________________________
Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed

1

2

3

4 mentioned?
5 Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed is correct?
^ Whether affidavit is appended?_____________________________

Whether affidavit is duly attested by competent Oath
Commissioner?___________________________________________

8 I Whether appeal/annexures are properly paged?________________
certificate regarding filing any earlier appeal on the

I subjects furnished?________________________________________
10 [ Whether annexures are legible?______________________ ■ ___
n Whether annexures are attested?__________________________
^2 Whether copies of annexures are readable/clear?_______________
13 Whether copy of appeal is delivered to AC/PAG?__________ ■

Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged is attested 
_ and signed by petitioner/appellant/respondents?_______________

15 __Whether numbers of referred cases given are correct?___________
16 Whether appeal contains cutting/overwriting?_________________

Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the appeal?
Whether case relate to this court? ___________________

19__Whether requisite number of spare copies attached?____________
20_ Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover?______
21 I Whether addresses of parties given are complete?______________
22 Whether index filed?

7

!

23 j Whether index is correct?__________________________________
24 I Whether Security and Process Fee deposited? On_______________

Whether in view of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Rules 
1974 Rule 11. notice along with copy of appeal and annexures has
been sent to respondents? On___________________________
Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder submitted? On

25

26

Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder provided to 
opposite party? On____________^___________________27

It is certified that formalities/documentation as required in the above table have been 
fulfilled.
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL. KHYBER 
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

iM ,/2022Service Appeal No

AppellantUmar Hayat
VERSUS

RespondentsGovt of KPK 6b others

INDEX
PAGESANNEXDESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTSSNO zService Appeal1.

Affidavit__________
Copy of the Notification 
Copy of Notification

2. A3.
8B4.

Copy of Impugned Order dated
03.12.2021___________ _________
Copy of the representation and 
rejected order

5. t«D”6.

Wakalat Nama7.

ant
Througty

(BA^R KHAN WAZIR)
Advocate,
High Court, PeshawarDated:- 20.07.2022
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL. KHYBER 
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

?•

/2022Service Appeal No

Umar Hayat S/o Ghulam Nabi Khan, Sub Engineer (BPS-16) Resident 
of House No 13, near Govt Girls College Club Road Nowshera

............Appellant
VERSUS

Govt of KPK through Chief Secretary, Civil Secretariat, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
Public Health Engineering Department through Secretary,

Civil Secretariat

1.

2.
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.
Chief Engineer (Center) Public Health Department, Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3.

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 03,12.2021 
VIDE WHICH THE APPELLANT WAS PLEASED TO 
IMPOSED MAJOR PENALTY OF DISMISSAL FROM
SERVICE. AS ON THE SAME SORT OF ALLEGATIONS

WHILE
S-17 TO BPS-16 AND
^ IMPUGNED ORDER WAS 

ISSUED. AGA' ST WHlCti THE DEPARTMENTAL
^ERRED WHICH WAS REGRETTED 
TENT AUiHO^ ON DATED

PUNISHED.THE AFPl^LLANT
DOWNGRADED FROM
THEREAFTER THE PR’^

APPEAL WAS
BY THE C
07.07.2022.

Prayer in Appeal;

On accepta 
Dated 03.12.2021 
from service by t 
aside and the / 
restored into his

of this Appeal, . .pugned Order 
2 which the Appellai was dismissed 
Respondent No 3 mt kindly be set 
jllant may please b reinstated / 
vice with all back ben its.

Respectfully Si- i.“

nt humblv submits as un r:-The M

oellant u le Law abidii citizen of Pakistan
lied for I the rights guaranteed by the
fislami epublicofPa itan, 1973.

That tViJ 
and ir 
Constit .

1

That briefly stated the fact relevant for the purpose of this 
petition are that, the Appellant was appointed as Sub

2.



the Pviblic Health Engineering 
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

ellant is performing his

Engineer (BPS-16) 
Department, onKhyb
24.11.1984 and sinct den, the A 
duty with dye diligenc

o the post of Assistant 
egular basis on 
,il Promotion Committee 
vide notification No. 

■d 15.12.2020. (Copy of 
.inexure A)

3. That the / ellant w promote 
Engineer 
recommendi n of the lepartm 
by the ct .>etent ^uthorit 
SO(Estt)/PHI /4-53-B/2020 
the Notiflcat a is attached a

theOO (Bb 17) on

;tion was withdrawn byfication of Pi 
1 vide notificati - 4o. SO(Estt)/PHED/4-53-

unt of plea-bargain with 
It in respect of illegal / 
asformers in District

4. That this N 
Respondent 
B/2020 dat 21.10.2021 on c, 
the NAB au rities by the Apr 
unauthorize. purchase of
Nowshera. (C y of Notificat
B)

s attached as annexure

e mentioned order theThat after the issuai 
Appellant was please 
punishn 
departrr 
compett 
Respond 
was pk 
from St 
of Imj 
annex

.f the ac 
demote from BPS-17 to BPS-16 as 

ider the law and the Appellant filed 
which was pending before the 
1 without deciding the same the 
ther order, whereby the Appellant 

d major punishment of dismissal 
fled order dated 03.12.2021. (Copy 
•ted 03.12.2021 is attached as

5.

'vid
^PP

noritj
5rued
a im, 
de ir
Ordc

le above mentioned notification / 
12.201, the Appellant filed Appe^ 

the notification to the competent 
r on regretted by the competent 
07.07.2022. (Copy of the 
^ted order are attached as

6. That aft, 
impugne
/ represent*, m a in 
authority, wj 
authority \
representati 
annexure D)

uance t 
dated

X \ 1 L

rted
1 rej

the impugned order 
^ light of the past 
of the National 
the Appellant was 
vvas in the custody 
he NAB Authority 
ain and thereafter 
were acquitted by 

d contra evidence, 
^ended in favour of

That it is pe ne to men! n here t. 
issued by 
enclosed 
AccountabiL

7.
' Responden No 3 in 
nsaction ii respect 
Bureau (N/ 3), where 

forced for pi bargain as le Appella 
of NAB, thei 
and recorded

re while p: ssurized I 
s statemer for plea P 

the two co-ac sed in the aid refere 
the NAB Cour after recoi ing of pr 
The benefits o* he acquitt i was 
the Appellant by the Resp O'ladents., therefore he has been 
allowed to continue his service.
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8. That feeling aggrieved from the act of Respondents, having 
other adequate and efficacious remedy, approaches this 

Honourable Tribunal on the following grounds inter-adia:-
no

GROUNDS:-
A) That the Appellant is peaceful and law abiding citizen of 

Islamic Republic of Pakistan and is fully entitled to all the 
basic and fundamental rights as enshrined in the 
fundamental law of the state, interpreted and guaranteed by 
the law of the land.

That the Appellant is well qualified person and having the 
experience of this post, the respondents with the connivance 
of each other issued the above mentioned impugned order 

which is void ab initio.

That the Appellant after his arrest by the NAB authority 
produced before the competent court and the custody was 
granted to the NAB authority and during interrogation in 
the NAB Office, the Appellant was badly tortured and 
pressurized for making of plea bargain before the HonT^le 
Court, however the Appellant due to his mental torture was 
unable to file appeal before the competent court of law 
against the said order and the Respondents considered t e 
request of the Appellant and allowed to continue his service.

B)

C)

That the Appellant ■ was promoted by the competent 
authority on dated 15.12.2020 to BPS-17 and the said 
position was duly actualized by the Appellant, however after 
sufficient time the said promotion order was withdrawn by 
the Respondent No 3 and, the punishment in respect of the 
plea bargain has been awarded to the Appellant, the 

Appellant preferred departmental appeal^
order

D)

and after the expiration of mandatory period the 
competent authority untill unless did not pass any order.

E) That the competent authority while issued the order 
demotion in the light of past and close transaction and 
subsequently the impugned dismissal order has been issued
which is the violation of Article 13 of the Constitution of

Article 13
self-

Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973,
protection against _ „ , « ^4.
incrimination has been restricted, the HonTDle Apex Courts 
rendered reported judgment of 2004 PLC SC 959 and it is 
held that no employee could be punished twice and in the 
said case employee was punished for his past punishmen 
awarded to him, therefore the competent authority violated 

. the said article and awarded two punishment to me 
Appellant, which is illegal, unlawful and without lawful 
authority and is liable to be declare so.

, as per
punishment anddouble



I

F)1/ That it is well established principal of the Apex Court that 
an employee should not be vexed twice for the same offence, 
similarly once the competent authority demoted the 
Appellant from BPS-17 to BPS-16, 
subsequent dismissal order is against the law, rules, policy 
and constitution mandate.

thereafter the

G) That as per the policy guide lines it is obligatory upon the 
competent authority to issue the dismissal order in such 
manners provided under the rules and policy according to 
which the Appellant has been dismissed in the light of plea 
bargain order which is the past and close trainsaction due to 
personnel grudges, which is illegal unlawful without lawful 
authority.

That the fundamental right of the Appellant has blatantly 
violated by the Respondents and the Appellant have been 
discriminated and has been denied his due rights under the 
Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973.

H)

That any other ground not raised here specifically may 
graciously be allowed to be raised at the time of arguments.

I)

PRAYER:-
It is, therefore, most hum ly prayed that, On acceptance of this 

Appeal, impugned Ord' Dated 03.12.2021 vide which the 
Appellant wa*" ^'laait- 
may kindly 1 
reinstated /

*om service by the Respondent No 3 
and the Appellant may please be 
his service with all back benefits.

et *
cored

eliof, not specifically asked for may 
in favour of the Appellant in the

, othi.
also graciously ’^tena 
circumstances c case.

^ ,nt /
Thror /

(BA^ 1 KHAH WAZIR)
Advo %
High irt, PeshawarDated:- 07.2022

CERTIl kTE;

sue ike rvice >peal has earlier beenIt > *‘ified tl- •

filed befc 3Un:
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BEgg B THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER 
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Service Appeal ^ /2022

Umar Hayat Appellant
VERSUS

Govt of KPK & oth Respondents
AFFIDAVIT

I, Umar Hayat S/ rhulam Nabi Khan, Sub Engineer (BPS-16) 
Resident of House Nt 3, near Govt Girls College CLulb Road 
Nowshera, do hereby ^ mnly affirm and declare on oath that the 
contents of the accomp ing Service Appeal are true and correct to 
the best of my knowlet and belief and nothing has been concealed 
from this Hon^ble Court.

JG^ENTD
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tSOVlEU^JMBHNTOH KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

MUlflJLiC HEALTH ENGG: DEPARTMENT
Dated Peshawar, the December IS, 2020

■l(:P’v''yr f75.-f

NOnraCATXON
IHf^S(^fffff)/PHgD/^t«!iia-i[i/:i!fl3iQi Tha competent authority, on recommendations of 
the OepBrtinentat l>ronKitlon Cornnmttee, Is pleased to promote tha following acting 
charge SDOs/DIploma Holder/a.Tech (Hons) Degree holder Sub Engineers {BPS-16) of 
the PuIjUc Health Engineering Department to the posts of Assistant Engineers/Assistant 
Design Englneers/Sub Dlvlslcinal Officers (BPS-17) on regular basis, with Immediate 
effect:-

Aettno ^DOttyPlpInma Holder Sub Enoineors
I. Mr. Umar Hayat
II. Mr. Muhammad All
III. Mr. Muhammad Riaz
Iv. Mr. Shahid Saesd

Mr. Alla-ud-Din 
vf. Mr. Anwai' Khan i
V.

B.Tech Daoree Holder Sub Enoineer

1. Mr. Hairal: Muhammad

The officers, on promotion, will remain on probation for a period of one 
year In berms of Rule-15 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Qvll Servants (Appointment, 
Promotion & Transfer) Rules, 19S9.

In order to actualize their promotion, the following postings/ 
transfcfs/adjustments are made henceforth:-

2.

3.

S.NO From To Remaric*Name
SDO (OPS)PHESub 
Division FR Bannu/ 
Uiikkl Marwat

SDO (BPS-17) PHE Sub 
Division FR Bannu/Ukki 
Marwat on regular basis

Against th(>
existing
vacancy

Mr. Umar Hayat^ 
BP<rl6

1.

2. Mr. Muhammad All, 
BPS-17 (acting 
cfiarqe)

Si>0 (BPS-17 acting 
charge) PHE Sub 
Division Swat

SDO (BPS-17) PHE Sub 
Division Swat on regular 
basis

Against the
existing
vacancy

•N

SDO (acting charge)
PHE Sub Division 
Dargal Malakand

3. Mr. Muhammad
Riaz, BPS-:? 
(actinq charqe) ‘

SDO (BPS-17) PHE Sub 
Division Dargai Malakand 
on regular basis

Against the
existing
vacancy

Mr. Shahid Saeed,
BPS-17 (acting

___ charge)_________
5. Mr. ^U/a-ud-DIn, 

BPS-17 (acting 
charqe)

500 (acting charge)
PHE Sub Division 
Balakot Mansehra 
SDO (acting charge) 
PHI: Sub Division No.2 
Abbattabad

SDO (BPS-17) PHE Sub 
Division Mansehra on 
regular basis

Against the 
vacant post

SDO (BPS-17) PHE Sub 
Division No.2 Abbottabad 
on regular basis

Against the
existing
vacancy

6. Mr. /mwar Khan, 
BPS-16

SliIj Engineer PHE 
Division Mansehra'

SDO (BPS-17) PHE Sub
Division Balakot Mansehra 
on regular basis

Vice S # <1

7. SDO (OPS) PHE Sub
Division Sheringal

....BCiJRBer____ _

Mr. Hazrat
Muhammad,
flPS-16

SDO (BPS-17) PHE Sub
Division Sheringal Dir 
Upper on regular basis

Against the
existing
vacancy

c\i:iSECRETARY 
PHE DEPARTMENT

P.T.O
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Peshawar, the October _21, 2021
%i / ^

"“^iini2A^
.

Dateo
<'a

/5
^KmflCkTiOHV

his Plea Bargain with NAB 

or Transformers in District 

Plr. Umar

Consequent uponNn.qQfi;sttVPHLSD/4--!!ii:->^2020:i

Peshawar on accoLnt of illegal/unauthori^ed purchase
:etei-it authority is pieastad to withdraw (he promotion o!

the post of Asslsu.mv Engineer/SDO

I I;

•• Ndwshera, tne com
Hayat Diploma holder ?iih Engineer (BPS-16) to
.nc-iv) on r-Qolo.' ...... . n^vMPd vidn rhi= Dr^portment ppnornOo.-- cf

nilicii' dated iS'll'-ittn .

:
?

\
Ij

SECRcTARY 
PHE OEPARTWfENT

Dated PeF^aw^p, ^Hp October 21. 2023,

I

i ,

St;f

Copy foi-warded for information ar'd necessary action to the;-

1. Accountant General Khyber Palchtunkhwa Peshawar.
2' Chief Engineer (Center) PHE Khyber Pakfitunkhwa Peshawnn Hn (being 

competent aulhoriLy) is requested to take furtiier neces.saiv acuon against 
the official concerned under Riiie'8(a) of the Knyber Pakhtunktv-'va (bl’llclencv 
& Discipline) Rules, 2011, which provides that dismiss tl'ie governineni: 
servant wiiere ne nas been convicted on charges OT corruption or moral 
turpitude or ha^ entered into plea bargain and has returned the assets or 
gains acciuirea through corruption or corrupt practices voluntarily, Provided 
that dismissal In these cases shall be witn effecl from tlie date oi conviction

..•jVu'iMmencs from

«

by a court or luw, i-ie is also reque.sted '\j |•e'...lve^ ail 1 
the officer concerned during the period from the elate of conviction tlli-date

3. Chief Engineer (South) PHE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
4. Chief Engineer (North) PHE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
5. Superintending Engineers PHE Bannu.
6. Executive Engineer PHE Bannu.
7. District Accounts Officer Bannu. ^
8. PS to Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pesnawar.
9. PS to Secretary PHE Department Khyber Pakhti*nkhwa.
9. Officer concerned.

I',t
y

!E

U--
10. Office Order / Personai File.

C,
S^CriOH CTRT.CER (ESTf)
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i
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S' ' •‘d.I OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (CENTER)I PUBLIC HEALTH ENCG;DEPTr;KHYBER PAJOiTUNKHWA. PESHAWAI^

I'll HlWI -9217528. I'.-tniill: ceiitryi>ln.Hi((7)itiiiiiil.cum. l*loltf4Q. Secior-B-ll Phase-V Hnvmnhnd Peshawarlazizl

No. C' n /PI-TE,

Dated Peshawar, the^J^ /12/2021

OFFICE ORDER

As per recDnimendation of worlliy Secretary to Govt: of Khyber 
Pakhtiinkhwa PHED Peslia\var vide his Notification No. SO(Estt)/PHED/4-53-B/2020 

dated 21.10.2021. Mr. Umar Hayat, Sub Engineer (BPS-16) attached to the office of 

E.\ecu(ivc Engineer PIHE Division Bannu has violated the rulcs/regiilations-and involve in 

plea Bargain with National Accountability Bureau (NAB) Peshawar on account of 

illegal/iinauthorizcd purchase ofTransformer in District Nowshera.

On the basis of these charges/allegations in terms of Sectioh-6 of Khyber 

PakhUmkhwa Govt Servant E&D Rules 2011, Mr. Umar Hayat Sub Engineer (BPS-16), 
is hereby dismissed I'rom the government services of Public Health Engg; Department 

• with effect from I 1.12.2015.

Chief Engineer (Center)

Dated Peshawar the Q ??> / / /202IEndst: No p .jL lL^-1 /PHE

Copy tbrwarded for information to;

1. The Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. The Chief Engineer (South) PHE Department Peshawar with the request to 

recover all the emoluments from the officer concerned during the period from 
the date of conviction till date.

-T 'fhe ChiefEngineer (East/North) PHE Department Peshawar.
'I, The Superintending Engineer PHE Circle Bannu.
5. The Executive Engineer PHE: Division Bannu.
6. The Section Officer (Estt) PHE Department.
7. The District Accounts Officer Bannu.
8. PS to Secretary PHE Department Peshav/ar. 

fhe official concerned.
0.r>^ .

Chief Engineer (Center)
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To, CHIEF SECRETARY,
Civil Secretariat,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

APPEAL / R^^'PRESEWTATIOW AGAI^
THP TMPTTftWBD ORDER DATED 21.10.202J---- MB
orioc-pmui-wT nwriF.R DATED 03.12.2021 VIDE JWHIcig
twiTIAUaY the APPELLANT WAS DOWNGRADED----L
DEMOTED li-PnM BPS-17 TO BPS-16 AND SUBSEQXJEWTLY 
r^T^wigSED FROM SERVICE BY THE RESPONDENT N03,

Subject:-

Respected Sir,

That the Appellant is the Law abiding citizen of Pakistan and is 
entitled for all the rights guaranteed by the Constitution of 

Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973.

1.

That briefly stated the fact relevant for the purpose of 
are that, the Appellant was appointed as Sub Engineer (BPS-) m 
the Public Health Engineering Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

24.11.1984 and since then, the Appellant is

2.

Peshawar on 
performing his duty with dye diligence.s

Appellant was promoted to the post of Assistot 
Engineer /SDO {BPS-17) on regular basis on the recommendation 
of the Departmental Promotion Committee by the 
authority vide notification No. SO{Estt)/PHED/4-53-B/2020 

dated 15.12.2020.

That this Notification of Promotion was withdrawn by Respondent 
No 1 vide notification No. SO(E3tt)/PHED/4-53-B/2020 dated 
21.10.2021 on account of plea-bargain with the NAB authorities 
by the Appellant in respect of illegal / unauthorized purchase o 
transformers in District Nowshera.

That the3.

4.

¥

‘ I
That after issuance of the above mentioned noUficaUon / 
impugned order dated 21.10.2021, the Appellant filed Appeal / 
rem-esentation against the notification to the competent authonty 
vide diaiy No. 1748 dated 09.11.2021, which is still pending and
has not yet been decided.

5.

I
I
§

That it is pertinent to mention here that the impugned order 
issued by the Respondent No 3 ii. .he light of the past enclosed 
transaction in respect of the N lional Accountability Bureau

forced for plea bargain as the

6.

y.'
i---.

(NAB), whereby the Appellant . . ,
Appellant was in the custody of : therefore while pressurized
by "the NAB Authority and recorder his statement for plea Bargain 
and thereafter the two co-accus 1 in the said reference were 
acquitted by the NAB Court aft recording of pro and contra 
evidence. The benefits of the acqu*.uil was also extended in favour

wa

id'
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\3

of the Appellant by the Respondents, therefore he has been 
allowed to continue his service.

ed order dated7. That the Appellant while agg ved from the impi
21.10.2021 forwarded dep mental Appeal ac 'rding to the

representation was v '.ding before 
ce filing and the 
ther order vide No. 02/i '-11/PHE

prescribed rules and the sa: 
the competent authority :
Respondents while issued a 
dated 03.12.2021 whereby le Appellant was dismissed from
ser/ice w.e.f 11.12.2015.

while themu

That the Appellant after h ' . arrest by the NAB authority produced 
before the competent court and the custody was granted to the 
NAB authority and during interrogation in tire NAB Office, tire 
Appellant was badly tortured and pressurized for making of plea 
bargain before the Honirle Court, however the Appellant due to 
his mental torture was unable to file appeal before the competent 
court of law against the said order and the Respondents 
considered the request of the Appellant and allowed to continue 
his service.

9. That the Appellant was promoted by the competent authority on 
dated 15.12.2020 to BPS-17 and the said position was duly 
act aalized by the Appellant, however after sufficient time the said 
promotion order was withdrawn by the Respondent No 3 and the 
punishment in respect of the plea bargain has been awarded to 
the Appellant, the Appellant preferred departmental appeal 
against the said ordex and after the expiration of mandatory 
period the competent authority did not pass any order, rather in 
the meanwhile another order dated 03.12.2021 was issued and 
the Appellant was awarded major punishment i.e Dismissal from
service.

10. That the competent authority while issued the order demotion in 
the light of past and close transaction and subsequently the 
impugned dismissal order has been issued which is the violation 
of Article 13 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 
19"3, as per Article 13 protection against double punishment and 
sel:-incrimination has been restricted, the Hon’ble Apex Courts 
rendered reported judgment of 2004 PLC SC 959 and it is held 
that no employee could be punished twice and in the said case 
employee was punished for his past punishment awarded to him, 
therefore the competent authority violated the said article and 
awarded two punishment to the Appellant, which is illegal, 
unlawful and without lawful authority and is liable to be declare

8.
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11. That it is well established principal of the Apex Court that an 
employee should not be vexed twice for the same offence, similarly 

the competent authority demoted the Appellant from BPS-17 
to BPS-16, thereafter the subsequent dismissal order is against 
the law, rules, policy and constitution mandate.
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DEPARTMENT

No.SO(Estt)/PHED/ll-268/2021/PF 
Dated Peshawar, the ..........

•N

To

Mr. Umar Hayat,
Ex-Sub Engineer PHED,
R/0 House No.13, Near.Govt Girls College, 
Club Road Nowshera

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL/REPRESENTATION AGAINST DISMISSAL
FROM SERVICE NOTIFIED VIDE CHIEF ENGINEER TCENTER) PHEP
VIDE ORDER NO.02/LE-11/PHE DATED 03-12-2021.

Subject:

Consequent upon your Plea Bargain with National Accountability Bureau 

(NAB), Peshawar on account of iliegal/unauthorized purchase of Transformers in District 
Nowshera, the competent authority (Chief Engineer .Center PHED), in exercise of the 

powers conferred under Rule-14 (5) (ii) of the' Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 
Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, was pleased to impose the major penalty 

of "Dismissai from Service", upon you, vide Office Order NO.02/CE-1/PHE dated 03-12- 
2021.

AND WHEREAS, you submitted a Departmental appeai/representation 

against the imposition of the aforesaid major penalty, the appellate authority (Secretary 

PHED) in terms of Rule 17 (2) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants 

(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, has been pleased to uphold the order of penalty 

imposed and reject your appeai/representation.

2.

W

SECTION OFFICER (ESTT)
ENDST: NO DATE AS ABOVE:

Copy . warded for information to

1. Chief Engineer (Center) PHE Kh
2. PS to Secretary PHE Departmen

:r Pakhi :hvva Peshaw/r. 
2shawai

TION OFFICER ' .STT)



ll
To

Secretary
PHE, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshawar

ORDER OF THEREPRESENTATION AGAINST THE 

SECRETARY PHE DEPARTMENT VIDE NOTIFICATION NO
Subject:-

THESOfESTT/PHED/4-53-B/2Q21 WITHDRAWING

PROMOTION OF THE APPLICANT FROM (BPS-17) TO

(BPS-16).

Respectfully Sheweth:-
That the applicant was appointed a Sub Engineer (BPS-11) 

in Public Health Engineering Department NWFP (Now 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) on 24/11/1984.

1.

That whereafter the competent authority on recommendation 

of Departmental Promotion Committee promoted the 

applicant to post of Assistant Engineer/SDO(BPS-17) 

regular basis vide notification No SO(Estt)/PHED/4-53- 

B/2020 dated 15/12/2020.

2.

on

That the NAB KP initiated an inquiry against the accused3.

the allegation of substandard procurement oj

arrested on 25/03/2015 and
person on 

transformers the applicant was

remained in the custody till 30/03/2015.

That due to certain physical constrained and serious family

persuaded and pressurized by
4.

problems, the applicant was
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the NAB Authorities to enter into plea bargain of the amount 

to the tune ofRs. 9,93,747/-.

That the applicant was asked to write application for plea 

bargain and requested for his release, which he accordingly 

did and was also told him to enter into an agreement with 

the NAB A uthorities.

5.

That on the same date i.e. 30.03.2015, his statement was 

recorded before the Accountability Court and was released 

by the Accountability Court vide order dated 30.03.2015.

6.

That it is pertinent to mention here that the entire

conducted on 30.03.2015 without
7.

proceedings were 

recording the confessional statement of the applicant or

without informing him of the consequences of plea bargain 

and without adopting the legal procedure, he was convicted 

by the Accountability Court.

That on the similar inquiry for which the applicant was 

charged, the NAB Authorities simultaneously filed Reference 

against three officials of Public Health & Engineering 

Department, Nowshera and ultimately that Reference which 

was filed in similar inquiry, all the officials and officers of 

PHED Nowshera on the same set of allegations were 

acquitted by the Accountability Court-IV, vide order dated

8.
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31,07.2019 and the Reference No, 6/2015 was answered in 

negative by the Accountability Court-IV.

9. That it is further important to mention here that the case of 

the applicant is still pending before the august Supreme 

Court of Pakistan.

That the secretary PHE KP issued a notification dated 

21/10/2021 withdraw the promotion of the applicant ft m 

(BPS- fl) to (BPS- / '>) the applicant is again constrained to 

file the instant representation, inter alia, on the following 

grounds:-

10.

Grounds:-

That the impugned order of secretary PHE department is 

illegal, unlawful and without any authority.

A.

That the applicant never committed the offence, as alleged 

against the applicant, the applicant is innocent in this 

respect.

B.

That the applicant's thirty years long standing service 

record is clean and unblemished throughout

C

That the applicant was illegally coerced into the plea 

bargain for a nominal amount and that too without 

informing him the consequences.

D.
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E. That acquittal of all the other accused by the Accountability 

Court-IV on similar charges clearly depicts that the 

investigation and inquiry conducted by the NAB Authorities 

was defective and could not establish the guilt against any of 

the accused facing trial

F. That the applicant served the department for almost 30 years

in the service and was condemned unheard and illegally and 

the impugned order was passed in hasty manner without 

following the procedure under the E&D rules.

That the order of the promotion was in accordance with law 

by the competent authority on recommendations of the 

departmental promotion committee, hence the same cannot 

be withdrawn.

G.

H. That had he been informed by the Accountability Court that 

if he entered into an agreement with the NAB Authorities, he 

■ will be deemed to have been convicted the consequences of 

conviction he could have joined and faced the trial instead 

just like other officials and officers of PHED.

That in the judgment of Accountability Court-IV dated 

31.07.2019, it was held in categorical manner that the 

prosecution badly and miserably failed to prove the charge

I.



against the accused facing trial and acquitted all the other 

accused facing trial, but due to misleading by the 

respondents, the applicant is deemed to be convicted.

It is, therefore, requested that on acceptance of this 

representation, the impugned order/notification dated 

21/10/2021 may please be set aside, and the order of 

promotion dated 15/12/2020 may please be upheld.

ApplicantDated:- 03/11/2021

Umar Hayat ^
Sub Engined (BPS-16) 
S/O'^hulam Nabi Khan 
R/o House No 13, near 
Government Girls College, Club 
Road, Nowshera Cantt


